Exhibit 12:  Logan’s 2015E NAV

Attr. GFA Net assets value

Valuation Implied value per sqm

(mn sqm) (RMB mn) % of total

Method (RMB)

Property development

Shantou 1.4 5,392 14%

DCF with
WACC of

7.2%

3,775

Dongguan 0.2 435 1%

2,148

Zhongshan 0.5 771 2%

1,628

Foshan 1.0 3,169 8%

3,180

Shenzhen 0.3 5,665 15%

21,145

Huizhou 4.1 9,777 25%

2,369

Nanning 0.9 1,474 4%

1,590

Others 4.6 11,937 31%

2,607

Subtotal 13.0 38,621 87%

2,971

Investment Properties

5,621 13%

1.2x Book value

Total 2015E GAV

44,243 100%

2015E Net debt

(7,495) -17%

Total 2015E NAV

36,748 83%

No. of share outstanding (diluted)

5,000

NAV per share (RMB)

7.35

Ex rate

1.25

NAV per share (HKD)

9.19

Target discount (%)

50%

Target Price (HKD)

4.60

WACC 7.2%

Cost of debt 6.5%

Cost of Equity 10.0%

Debt/ ( Debt + Equity) 55%

Source(s): Company, ABCI Securities estimates

Logan Property Holdings Company Limited

 6

Exhibit 13:  NAV sensitivity to ASP

-10% -5% Base +5% +10%

+0%

2015E ASP assumption
(RMB/sqm)

8,626 9,037 9,448 9,858 10,269

GAV (RMB bn) 40.25 42.25 44.24 46.22 48.18

Variance (%) -9.0% -4.5% 0.0% 4.5% 8.9%

NAV (RMB bn) 31.31 34.04 36.75 39.45 42.13

Variance (%) -14.8% -7.4% 0.0% 7.3% 14.6%

NAV/share (HK$) 7.83 8.51 9.19 9.86 10.53

Variance (%) -14.8% -7.4% 0.0% 7.3% 14.6%

Source(s): Company, ABCI Securities estimates

Exhibit 14: Valuation of Hong Kong-listed and PRC-listed developers

Ticker

  Mkt Share Performance Discount

Valuation

China Property Rating TP cap Price 3M YTD 2014 to NAV

P/E Yield (%) P/B

   (HKD
bn)

(local
ccy) % Chg % Chg % Chg (%)

2014A 2015E 2016E 2014A 2015E 2016E 2014A 2015E 2016E

Residential :

1 Wanda 3699 HK BUY 88.00 268.5 60.05 6 23 na (59.04)

12.1 9.0 6.7 2.0 3.4 4.5 1.2 1.3 1.1

2 Vanke-H 2202 HK NR

204.3 19.16 (0) 14 30 (0.33)

15.9 9.1 7.8 3.3 3.8 4.4 1.9 1.7 1.5